

GAHC010097472023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./171/2023

BIPIN KUMAR AND ANR.
S/O DHARMENDRA KUMAR
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE AND PS BAKTIARPUR, DIST PATNA BIHAR

2: VIRA MAHATO
S/O LATE BASANTA MAHATO

VILLAGE GULAMAHIYA CHOK
PS MOJIPUR NADDI
DIST PATNA
BIHAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY PP ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : M PATHAK, S DAS,MR. P K DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

Linked Case : CrI.A./219/2023

SURAJ KUMAR ROY
S/O KISANDEV ROY
R/O KUMARDUBI
KALYARI
P.S.- CHIRKUNDI

DIST.- DHANBAD
JHARKHAND
PIN- 828202.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR
ASSAM

2:SANJIB CHOUDHURY
S/O LATE SUNIL CHOUDHURY
VILL.- ABHAYAPURI
WARD NO. 3
P.S.- ABHAYAPURI
DIST.- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR. S MITRA
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

ORDER

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

ORDER

02.09.2024

[Manish Choudhury, J.]

Mr. M. Pathak, learned counsel for the appellant in Criminal Appeal no. 171/2023; Mr. S. Mitra, learned counsel for the appellant in Criminal Appeal no. 213/2023; and Ms. B. Bhuyan, learned Senior Counsel & Additional Public Prosecutor for the respondent State are present.

Learned counsel for the parties have submitted that they have already received the copies of the paper book.

Office to list the case for hearing in due course.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant