

GAHC010097472023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./171/2023

BIPIN KUMAR AND ANR.
S/O DHARMENDRA KUMAR
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE AND PS BAKTIARPUR, DIST PATNA BIHAR

2: VIRA MAHATO
S/O LATE BASANTA MAHATO
VILLAGE GULAMAHIYA CHOK
PS MOJIPUR NADDI DIST PATNA BIHAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY PP ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : M PATHAK, S DAS,MR. P K DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS
ORDER

Date : 19.02.2026
(M. Zothankhuma, J)

On the prayer of the learned counsels for the parties, list the matters on
16.03.2026, as the 1st item in the Hearing column.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant